

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3866

TO BE ANSWERED ON 9-8-2018


CSR ACTIVITIES


3866.  DR. MANOJ RAJORIA:


Will the Minister of Textiles वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to issue guidelines/issued guidelines to include cotton farmers in Corporate Social Responsibility activities; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?

उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज्य मंरी (श्री अजय टम्टा)
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a) & (b): Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) activities are undertaken by Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) with special focus on safe drinking water, provision of toilets, health and sanitation, education, etc. The main focus of CSR and Sustainability policy of CPSEs are on sustainable development, inclusive growth, and to address the basic needs of the deprived under privileged, neglected and weaker sections of the society. There is no specific proposal at present, to include cotton farmers in Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) activities.


***

